Evans, Finn, Iwinski, Lauer, Wisniewski, Weber – 6 ayes, 0 nays, 1 absent. Motion carried. 

New Business 

Exhibit C.1 Ordinance 2025-08 Tentative Budget and Appropriation   
Weber called for a motion to APPROVE THE TENTATIVE BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 2025-08 FOR 
FISCAL YEAR 2025/26 IN THE AMOUNT OF TEN MILLION, EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($10,822,000.00) with a public hearing scheduled for September 16, 2025, at 7pm. Moved by Lauer and seconded 
by Iwinski; with no discussion, Weber called for a roll call vote. 

Roll Call Vote: Evans, Finn, Iwinski, Lauer, Wisniewski, Weber – 6 ayes, 0 nays, 1 absent. Motion carried. 

Exhibit C.2 Contract for Architectural Services 
Weber called for a motion to APPROVE THE CONTRACT WITH ENGBERG ANDERSON ARCHITECTS FOR THE PLAN 
TO UPDATE THE DUNDEE LIBRARY EXTERIOR/HVAC IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-EIGHT THOUSAND, 
EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY DOLLARS ($158,870.00). Moved by Finn and seconded by Iwinski, item opened 
for discussion. Hearing none, Weber asked for a roll call vote. 

Roll Call Vote: Evans, Finn, Iwinski, Lauer, Wisniewski, Weber – 6 ayes, 0 nays, 1 absent. Motion carried. 

Adjournment 
Weber inquired if there were any topics Trustees wished to address in the future.